
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League tcup1

Broad Oak A v Delph & Dobcross A

Played on 19/06/2012

Innings of Broad Oak A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WOODRUFF Conor c HARGREAVES Luke ZAHOOR Irfan 8

2 BROOKE Dale b NORVALL Matthew 1

3 PHILLIPS Rhys b NORVALL Matthew 6

4 WALKER Alex c ZAHOOR Irfan HOOK Kevin 3

5 MCCREADIE Tom b ZAHOOR Irfan 15

6 MEE Sean Run Out 27

7 WADSWORTH Jack c ZAHOOR Irfan NORVALL Matthew 51

8 RUSHWORTH Daniel c HOOK Kevin NORVALL Matthew 0

9 METCALFE William Not Out 3

10 BURLURAUX Sven Not Out 5

11 WALKER Ian Charles  

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 137

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 JONES Warren 4 0 19 0

2 NORVALL Matthew 4 0 21 4

3 ZAHOOR Irfan 4 0 15 2

4 HOOK Kevin 3 0 27 1

5 SIMPSON Graeme 3 0 29 0

6 JONES Daniel 2 0 18 0

Innings of Delph & Dobcross A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BUTT Faisal c MCCREADIE Tom METCALFE William 40

2 HARGREAVES Luke b RUSHWORTH Daniel 1

3 ZAHOOR Irfan c WALKER Alex PHILLIPS Rhys 18

4 HOOK Kevin c WOODRUFF Conor METCALFE William 37

5 NORVALL Matthew Not Out 16

6 SIMPSON Graeme Run Out 13

7 JONES Grant Not Out 0

8 JONES Warren  

9 JONES Daniel  

10 SIMPSON Richard  

11 CRUSE Bruce  

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 19.3 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 141

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 RUSHWORTH Daniel 4 0 29 1

2 WALKER Alex 4 0 41 0

3 PHILLIPS Rhys 4 0 21 1

4 WALKER Ian Charles 4 0 25 0

5 METCALFE William 3.3 0 20 2

Broad Oak A 1 pnts v Delph & Dobcross A 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League tcup1

Marsden A v Slaithwaite A

Played on 19/06/2012

Innings of Marsden A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SMITH Jack b LONGWORTH David 27

2 SMITH Steven Run Out 2

3 COLEMAN Christopher c BAKSHI Rahul GARSIDE Harry George 15

4 FARRELL Alistair Michael b BAKSHI Rahul 2

5 BUTTERS Matthew James b HUSSAIN Wajid 1

6 BUTTERS Stephen Jnr Not Out 41

7 SMITH Joe c HUSSAIN Wajid GRAHAM Thomas 18

8 HALL Sam Not Out 5

9 BRAY Ian  

10 JOHNSON Mark  

11 DANIEL Alexander  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 123

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HUTCHINSON David 3 0 18 0

2 GARSIDE Harry George 3 0 21 1

3 BAKSHI Rahul 4 0 24 1

4 HUSSAIN Wajid 4 0 13 1

5 LONGWORTH David 3 0 15 1

6 GRAHAM Thomas 3 0 28 1

Innings of Slaithwaite A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HUSSAIN Wajid Not Out 64

2 BAKSHI Rahul c SMITH Joe JOHNSON Mark 17

3 HUTCHINSON David Not Out 18

4 HOLT Ian  

5 GARSIDE Harry George  

6 LANGFIELD Josh  

7 CLAYTON Jamie  

8 LONGWORTH David  

9 GRAHAM Thomas  

10 BRADLEY Lewis  

11 BRYSON Harry  

Extras 28

OVERS BOWLED 16.4 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 127

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 HALL Sam 3.4 0 21 0

2 BRAY Ian 4 0 20 0

3 COLEMAN Christopher 4 0 25 0

4 JOHNSON Mark 2 0 15 1

5 BUTTERS Stephen Jnr 2 0 32 0

6 SMITH Steven 1 0 10 0

Marsden A 1 pnts v Slaithwaite A 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League tcup1

Barkisland A v Elland A

Played on 19/06/2012

Innings of Elland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 RAHMAN Naseer c STEERS Matthew SYKES Daniel 14

2 LOCKLEY Niall Reece c ODDY Seth ROBINSON Darren 0

3 INGRAM Lorenzo Not Out 138

4 FINN Dominic Not Out 38

5 WINROW Paul  

6 FINN Greg  

7 FINN Alistair  

8 GOULDEN Chris  

9 HENDY Jack Graham  

10 BLAKEY Ashton  

11 YOUNAS Ibrar  

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 203

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 ROBINSON Darren 4 0 30 1

2 WHITEOAK Johnathan 3 0 32 0

3 SYKES Daniel 4 0 39 1

4 POLLITT Isaac 3 0 34 0

5 STEERS Matthew 4 0 40 0

6 WESTBROOK Ben 2 0 24 0

Innings of Barkisland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KAYE Alex st FINN Greg GOULDEN Chris 29

2 TAYLOR James b RAHMAN Naseer 18

3 WESTBROOK Ben st FINN Greg INGRAM Lorenzo 5

4 STEERS Matthew b GOULDEN Chris 6

5 ROBINSON Darren b BLAKEY Ashton 14

6 ODDY Seth Run Out 7

7 SYKES Daniel c INGRAM Lorenzo BLAKEY Ashton 7

8 THOMPSON Callum Not Out 19

9 FINCH Jake lbw BLAKEY Ashton 13

10 WHITEOAK Johnathan Run Out 5

11 POLLITT Isaac Not Out 0

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 131

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

2 FINN Alistair 2 0 7 0

3 RAHMAN Naseer 2 0 19 1

5 INGRAM Lorenzo 3 0 12 1

6 GOULDEN Chris 2 0 10 2

7 WINROW Paul 1 0 7 0 10.YOUNAS Ibrar 2-0-14-0

9 FINN Dominic 2 0 21 0 9.BLAKEY Ashton 3-0-18-3

10 LOCKLEY Niall Reece 1 0 14 0 8.HENDY Jack Graham 2-1-3-0

Barkisland A 0 pnts v Elland A 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League tcup1

Golcar A v Hall Bower A

Played on 19/06/2012

Innings of Hall Bower A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MOHAMMED Umar b HINCHLIFFE William 9

2 SYKES Christopher b HARGREAVES Jack 0

3 AHMED Javaid Run Out 6

4 CLIFFE Tom c WOODHEAD Daniel RUSCOE Craig 3

5 MOSS Daniel c RUSCOE Craig WOODHEAD Daniel 58

6 ROBSHAW Ben c HOWSON James LOCKWOOD Jake 20

7 BEAUMONT Mark b WOODHEAD Daniel 0

8 FOSTER Gideon David st WILSON Mark WOODHEAD Daniel 5

9 CRINES Daniel c LOCKWOOD Jake WOODHEAD Daniel 2

10 COLLIER Tim Not Out 5

11 HELLAWELL Nikki lbw HINCHLIFFE William 1

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 19.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 119

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HARGREAVES Jack 4 0 15 1

2 HINCHLIFFE William 3.2 0 13 2

3 RUSCOE Craig 4 0 22 1

4 LOCKWOOD Jake 3 0 35 1

5 WOODHEAD Daniel 4 0 10 4

6 BAXTER Lee 1 0 18 0

Innings of Golcar A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WILSON Edward c HELLAWELL Nikki AHMED Javaid 32

2 RUSCOE Craig c MOSS Daniel HELLAWELL Nikki 48

3 CHALKLEY Andrew Not Out 29

4 HARGREAVES Jack Not Out 4

5 WHITWAM Steven  

6 HINCHLIFFE William  

7 LOCKWOOD Jake  

8 WOODHEAD Daniel  

9 HOWSON James  

10 BAXTER Lee  

11 WILSON Mark  

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 11.3 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 123

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 FOSTER Gideon David 4 0 30 0

2 SYKES Christopher 2 0 26 0

3 AHMED Javaid 3 0 19 1

4 HELLAWELL Nikki 2 0 28 1

5 MOHAMMED Umar 0.3 0 16 0

Golcar A 6 pnts v Hall Bower A 0 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League tcup1

Honley A v Kirkburton A

Played on 19/06/2012

Innings of Kirkburton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BUCKLEY Greg c EAGLE Julian LINDLEY Ben 38

2 DAVIDSON Oliver b BOOTH Harvey 3

3 ROBINSON Ryan b WILLITTS Thomas 36

4 JEBSON Ben Run Out 2

5 BUTTERFIELD Jonathan c GREEN Martin WOODHEAD Tommy 15

6 WOOD Matthew Not Out 22

7 FLETCHER Craig b JAKEMAN Alex 13

8 BURKINSHAW Tom Not Out 4

9 SMITH Andrew  

10 SMITH George  

11 WOODHAMS Shaun  

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 142

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 BOOTH Harvey 3 1 17 1

2 GREEN Martin 3 0 21 0

3 LINDLEY Ben 3 0 17 1

4 KELLY Simon 3 0 22 0

5 WILLITTS Thomas 4 0 28 1

6 WOODHEAD Tommy 2 0 12 1

7 JAKEMAN Alex 2 0 17 1

Innings of Honley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KELLY Simon c BUCKLEY Greg BURKINSHAW Tom 9

2 SYKES Matthew David c BUCKLEY Greg FLETCHER Craig 3

3 WOODHEAD Chris c WOODHAMS Shaun BURKINSHAW Tom 9

4 GREEN Martin c SMITH Andrew BUCKLEY Greg 15

5 BOOTH Harvey st WOODHAMS Shaun DAVIDSON Oliver 6

6 EAGLE Julian c JEBSON Ben SMITH George 5

7 WILLITTS Thomas b BUCKLEY Greg 0

8 JAKEMAN Alex c BUCKLEY Greg BUCKLEY Greg 4

9 STOR Matthew b BUCKLEY Greg 0

10 LINDLEY Ben Not Out 2

11 WOODHEAD Tommy Not Out 0

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 61

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 FLETCHER Craig 3 1 5 1

2 BURKINSHAW Tom 4 0 23 2

3 SMITH Andrew 3 0 11 0

4 DAVIDSON Oliver 3 1 6 1

5 BUCKLEY Greg 4 1 5 4

6 SMITH George 3 1 6 1

Honley A 0 pnts v Kirkburton A 5 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League tcup1

Scholes A v Shelley A

Played on 19/06/2012

Innings of Shelley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DRYSDALE Peter b ALSOP Andrew 1

2 SYKES Louis b FLOYD Mark 6

3 KHILJEE Bilal Not Out 65

4 AZHARULLAH Muhammad b FLOYD Mark 1

5 JONES Jack c FLOYD Mark BROOK Louis 12

6 NIGHTINGALE James c NOBLE James FRANCE Adam 9

7 CALVERT Chris c FRANCE Adam BROOK Louis 9

8 DONKERSLEY Ashley Run Out 9

9 KILNER Andrew  

10 MURFIN Andrew  

11 JONES David  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 119

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 ALSOP Andrew 4 1 17 1

2 FLOYD Mark 4 1 14 2

3 FRANCE Adam 4 0 25 1

4 BROOK Louis 4 0 30 2

5 SMITH Matthew 2 0 8 0

6 BROOK Joshua 1 0 18 0

7 PAMMENT Ashley 1 0 4 0

Innings of Scholes A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BOORMAN Thomas b AZHARULLAH Muhammad 3

2 JAFFER Wasim Not Out 82

3 NOBLE James c SYKES Louis DRYSDALE Peter 17

4 FLOYD Mark b AZHARULLAH Muhammad 9

5 PAMMENT Ashley Not Out 4

6 BOORMAN Matthew  

7 BROOK Louis  

8 BROOK Joshua  

9 SMITH Matthew  

10 ALSOP Andrew  

11 FRANCE Adam  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 15.2 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 122

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 KHILJEE Bilal 4 0 21 0

2 AZHARULLAH Muhammad 4 0 29 2

3 DRYSDALE Peter 4 0 32 1

4 JONES Jack 3 0 34 0

5 MURFIN Andrew 0.2 0 4 0

Scholes A 5 pnts v Shelley A 1 pnts



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League tcup1

Clayton West A v Hoylandswaine A

Played on 19/06/2012

Innings of Clayton West A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SWAN David c SAYERS Joe POTTER Ben 22

2 BARBER Dan c CRANMER Michael MULHALL Daniel 16

3 SPENCE Murray b SADLER John 4

4 RANK Stuart c MARSH Scott Andrew POTTER Ben 0

5 STEVENSON Michael c MORRIS Alex MORRIS Alex 31

6 BARBER Tom c POTTER Ben SADLER John 21

7 RANK Kevin b CRANMER Michael 0

8 LOCKWOOD Will c POTTER Ben MORRIS Alex 12

9 GIBSON Thomas b CRANMER Michael 7

10 CLEGG Alex b CRANMER Michael 4

11 WILFORD Adrian Not Out 1

Extras 8

OVERS BOWLED 20 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 126

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 CRANMER Michael 4 1 19 3

2 DON Bandula Ranjith 2 0 17 0

3 POTTER Ben 3 0 20 2

4 SCHOFIELD Chris 2 0 22 0

6 SAYERS Joe 2 0 3 0

7 SADLER John 3 0 9 2

8 MORRIS Alex 2 0 22 2 8.MULHALL Daniel 2-0-7-1

Innings of Hoylandswaine A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SAYERS Joe c CLEGG Alex STEVENSON Michael 0

2 CRANMER Michael c LOCKWOOD Will SPENCE Murray 0

3 RASHID Amar Not Out 67

4 MORRIS Alex c BARBER Tom WILFORD Adrian 28

5 SADLER John b BARBER Tom 4

6 POTTER Ben  7

7 DON Bandula Ranjith  

8 SCHOFIELD Chris  

9 MARSH Scott Andrew  

10 MULHALL Daniel  

11 DICKINSON Liam  

Extras 23

OVERS BOWLED 10.3 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 129

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

0 RANK Stuart 2 0 31 0

1 BARBER Tom 3.3 0 29 1

1 STEVENSON Michael 2 1 17 1

1 WILFORD Adrian 1 0 17 1

2 SPENCE Murray 2 0 29 1

Clayton West A 0 pnts v Hoylandswaine A 6 pnts


